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4.57 Immigrant arrivals, by country of last permanent residence, 1974 and 1975 (concluded) 

Country of last 
permanent residence 

Asia (concludedl 

Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Israel 
Japan 
Jordan 
Korea, South 
Lebanon 
Malaysia 
Pakistan 
Philippines 
Singapore 
Sri Lanka 
Syria 
Taiwan 
Viet-Nam, South 
Other Asia 

North and Central America 
Antigua 
Bahamas 
Barbados 
Bermuda 
Grenada 
Haiti 
Jamaica 
Mexico 

1974 

213 
243 

81 
1,090 

859 
254 

2,843 
1,762 

605 
2,315 
9,564 

405 
527 
314 

1,382 
373 
950 

51.817 
202 
129 
790 
215 
399 

4,857 
11,286 

676 

1975 

188 
205 
41 

1,527 
635 
216 

4,316 
1,506 

461 
2,165 
7,364 

442 
369 
246 

1,131 
2,269 

997 

39.638 
145 
169 
782 
173 
340 

3,431 
8,211 

845 

Country of last 
permanent residence 

Sl. Kills, Nevis 
St. Vincent 
Trinidad and Tobago 
United States 
Other North and Central 

America 
South America 
Argentina 

Brazil 
Chile 

Guyana 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Surinam 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 

Fiji 

Total, all countries 

1974 

118 
487 

4,802 
26,541 

1,315 

12.528 
1,593 

560 
1 884 
1 037 
1,841 

5 
4,030 

250 
418 

18 
659 
195 

/ 816 
1,530 

247 
39 

218,465 

1975 

105 
350 

3,817 
20,155 

1,115 

13.270 
1,567 

65 
531 

2 297 
1 046 
i 698 

1 
4,394 

252 
494 

74 
661 
190 

' 6 1 ' 
2,323 

251 
76 

187,881 

4.58 Immigrant arrivals, by country of citizenship, 1974 and 1975 

Country of citizenship 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Britain and colonies 
Central America 
China 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Egypt 
Finland 
France 
Germany, Federal Republic oi 
Greece 
Haiti 
Hungary 
India 
Ireland, Republic of 
Israel 
Italy 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Lebanon 
Mexico 
Morrocco 
Netherlands 

1974 

1,621 
366 
354 

48,023 
571 

3,635 
148 
536 
995 
363 

3,048 
2,654 
5,702 
5,035 

482 
14,264 
1,652 
1,082 
5,820 

11,471 
810 

1,530 
629 
828 

2,000 

1975 

1,358 
291 
332 

40,495 
556 

1,166 
161 
494 
954 
301 

3,196 
2,387 
4,032 
3,533 

432 
11,600 
1,495 
1,668 
4,940 
8,519 

587 
1,227 

776 
625 

1,468 

Country of citizenship 

New Zealand 
Norway 
Pakislan 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
South Alrica 
South America 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Trinidad and Tobago 
Turkey 
Union ol Soviet Socialist 

Republics 
United Stales 
Yugoslavia 
Other African 
Other Asian 
Other European 
Stateless 
Other 

Tolal 

1974 

568 
211 

2,627 
9,704 
1,074 

17,609 
952 

11,970 
717 
659 
497 

1,003 
4,872 

48(1 

252 
25,121 
4,061 
6,471 
8,851 

889 
3,724 
2,534 

218,465 

1975 

457 
188 

2,520 
7,576 

935 
9,530 
1,272 

12,790 
646 
536 
395 
902 

3,936 
383 

231) 
18,912 
3.676 
5,861 

111.786 
757 

8,643 
4,357 

187.HHl 

4.59 Intended province of destination of male and female immigrants, 1974 and 1975 

Province or territory 1974 1975 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Male 

506 
138 

1,314 
1,129 

17,512 
60,622 

3,545 
1,157 
7,347 

17,690 

162 

111,122 

Female 

530 
173 

1,287 
1,078 

15,946 
59,493 

3,878 
1,087 
6,942 

16,791 

138 

107,343 

Total 

1,036 
311 

2,601 
2,207 

33,458 
120,115 

7,423 
2,244 

14,289 
34,481 

300 

218,465 

Male 

606 
118 

1,071 
1,044 

14,441 
48,021 

3,560 
1,360 
8,349 

13,970 

143 

92,683 

Female 

500 
117 

1,053 
1,049 

13,601 
50,450 

3,574 
1,477 
7,928 

15,302 

147 

95,198 

Tolal 

1,106 
235 

2,124 
2,093 

28,042 
98,471 

7,134 
2,837 

16,277 
29,272 

290 

187.881 


